

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

No. 09 s. 2023

To

Elizabetha Bueron

Principal IV DICNHS

Subject:

DECORATION COMMITTEE FOR THE SINING TANGHALAN EVENTS

Date

June 6, 2023

Enclosed: As stated.

CID/tme

Relative to the conduct of 2023 Regional Festival of Talents on June 8-11, 2023, the field is hereby informed of the members of the Decoration Committee for Sining Tanghalan Events.

The committee is advised to report at the City Gymnasium for the decoration on June 8, 2023 at 1:00 p.m.

Attached in the enclosure are the names of the members of the committee.

Travel, meal and other expenses relative to the conduct of the activity shall be charged to the School MOOE, subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

For information, guidance and compliance.

For and in the absence of the Schools Division Superintendent:

NORELIZA A. MISAL, CPA

Accountant III

DepEd Schools Division of Digos City
RECORDS SECTION

27-1077

7 7 2022

DATE:

Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002) Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396



Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

Enclosure

Decoration Committee Members

Name	School/Office
Michael Timtim	DICNHS
Iname Romitman	DICNHS
Rio Peralta	DICNHS
Denise Imare Casilac	DICNHS
Hazel Anne Cahiles	DICNHS
Gina Bustamante	DICNHS
Joan Gonzaga	DICNHS
Sarah Jane Cagang	DICNHS
John Millan	DICNHS
April Mac Fabroa	DICNHS

Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002)

Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396